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CONTENT

• 1 wired gaming headset with a 3,5mm Jack

• 1 user manual

 
FEATURES

Compatible with devices equipped with jack 3.5mm 

female connector such as smartphones and tablets.

  
Headphone :
• Speaker : 50 mm

• Sensivity : 92 +/- 3 dB

• Impedance : 32 Ohms +/- 15%

• Frequency : 20 Hz - 20 Khz

• Plug : Jack 3.5 mm

• Cable length : 1.5 m

 

Microphone :
• Size: Ø 6.0 x 2.7 mm

• Sensivity: -38 +/-3 dB

• Directivity: omnidirectional

• Impedance: 2.2 Kohms

• Foldable : Yes

GAMING HEADSET
FOR PS5

A
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SCHEMA

Plug directly into 
your controller

Braided cable

Foldable 
microphone

Remote 
control for 
volume 
and mute 
functions
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Remote 
control for 
volume 
and mute 
functions

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

• Do not use the headset with any other device than 

that for which it is intended.

• Do not disassemble the product.

• Do not expose the product to humidity or any 

other liquid.

• Do not expose the product to dust, direct sunlight 

or any heat shock.

• If after using the product, you feel pain or numb-

ness in your hands, wrists, elbows or shoulders, we 

recommend you stop using the product. If the pain 

persists, consult a doctor.

• Do not dispose of the product in a fire.
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CASQUE DE JEU
POUR PS5

Z

CONTENU

• 1 casque filaire avec connecteur jack 3,5mm

• 1 manuel de l’utilisateur

 
CARACTÉRISTIQUES

Compatible avec les appareils équipés d'un connecteur 

femelle jack 3.5 mm tels que les smartphones et les 

tablettes.

Casque/écouteurs :
• Haut-parleurs : 50 mm

• Sensibilité : 92 +/- 3db

• Impédance : 32 Ohms +/- 15%

• Fréquence : 20Hz – 20kHz

• Connexion :  jack 3,5 mm

• Longueur de câble : 1,5 m

Micro :
• Taille : Ø 6.0 x 2.7 mm

• Sensibilité : -38 +/- 3 dB

• Direction : omnidirectional

• Impédance : 2.2 KOhms

• Pliable : Oui
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SHÉMA

Branchez directement 
votre manette

Câble tressé

Microphone 
pliable

Télécom-
mande pour 
les fonctions 
de volume et 
de sourdine
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CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

• N’utilisez pas le casque avec un appareil autre que 

celui pour lequel il est destiné.

• Ne démontez pas le produit

• N’exposez pas ce produit à l’humidité ou à tout 

autre liquide.

• N’exposez pas ce produit à la poussière, aux 

rayons directs du soleil ou à tout choc 

thermique.

• Si après avoir utilisé le produit, vous ressentez une 

douleur ou un engourdissement dans vos mains, 

poignets, coudes ou épaules, nous vous recom-

mandons d'arrêter d'utiliser le produit. Si la douleur 

persiste au-delà, consultez votre médecin.

• Ne jetez pas ce produit dans le feu
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INHALT

• 1 Gaming-Headset mit 3,5-mm-Stecker

• Bedienungsanleitung

 
 
SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Kompatibel mit Geräten mit 3,5-mm-Eingang wie 

Smartphones und Tablets.

Kopfhörer :
• Lautsprecher : 50 mm

• Empfindlichkeit : 92 +/- 3 dB

• Impedanz : 32 Ohm +/- 15%

• Frequenz : 20 Hz - 20 kHz

• Anschluss : 3.5 mm Stecker

• Kabellänge : 1,5 m

 

Mikrofon :
• Größe : Ø 6,0 x 2,7 mm

• Empfindlichkeit : -38 +/- 3dB

• Richtwirkung : Omnidirektional

• Impedanz : 2,2 KOhm

• Faltbar : Ja

GAMING-HEADSET
FÜR PS5

E
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SCHALTBILD

Direkter Anschluss an 
den Controller

Geflochtenes Kabel

Bügel-
mikrofon

Fernbedie-
nung für 
Lautstärke und 
Stummschal-
tung
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

• Benutzen Sie das Headset nur für das ents-

prechende Gerät.

• Nehmen Sie das Produkt nicht auseinander.

• Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt des Produktes mit 

Feuchtigkeit oder anderen Flüssigkeiten.

• Setzen Sie dieses Produkt keinem Staub, direkter 

Sonneneinstrahlung oder hohen Temperatur-

schwankungen aus.

• Wenn Sie nach der Verwendung des Produktes 

Schmerzen oder Taubheit in Ihren Händen, 

Handgelenken, Ellbogen oder Schultern verspü-

ren, empfehlen wir Ihnen, das Produkt nicht mehr 

zu verwenden. Sollten die Schmerzen andauern, 

suchen Sie bitte einen Arzt auf.

• Werfen Sie das Produkt nicht ins Feuer.
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CONTENIDO

• 1 par de cascos para videojuegos con conector de 

3,5 mm

• 1 manual de usuario

 
 
ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
 
Compatible con dispositivos equipados con conector 

hembra de 3,5 mm como teléfonos inteligentes y tabletas.

Cascos :
• Altavoz : 50 mm

• Sensibilidad : 92 +/- 3db

• Impedancia : 32 Ohms +/- 15%

• Frecuencia : 20Hz – 20kHz

• Conector : Clavija de 3,5 mm

• Longitud del cable : 1,5 m

Micrófono :
• Tamaño : Ø 6.0 x 2.7 mm

• Sensibilidad : -38 +/- 3 dB

• Direccionalidad : Omnidireccional

• Impedancia : 2,2 kiloohmios

• Plegable : Sí

CASCOS PARA 
VIDEOJUEGOS

PARA PS5

R ESQUEMA
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CONTENIDO

• 1 par de cascos para videojuegos con conector de 

3,5 mm

• 1 manual de usuario

 
 
ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
 
Compatible con dispositivos equipados con conector 

hembra de 3,5 mm como teléfonos inteligentes y tabletas.

Cascos :
• Altavoz : 50 mm

• Sensibilidad : 92 +/- 3db

• Impedancia : 32 Ohms +/- 15%

• Frecuencia : 20Hz – 20kHz

• Conector : Clavija de 3,5 mm

• Longitud del cable : 1,5 m

Micrófono :
• Tamaño : Ø 6.0 x 2.7 mm

• Sensibilidad : -38 +/- 3 dB

• Direccionalidad : Omnidireccional

• Impedancia : 2,2 kiloohmios

• Plegable : Sí

ESQUEMA

Conéctalo directa-
mente al mando

Cable trenzado

Micrófono 
plegable

Control 
remoto para 
funciones de 
volumen y 
silencio
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INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

• No utilices los cascos con un dispositivo distinto de 

aquel para el que están diseñados.

• No desmontes el producto.

• No expongas el producto a la humedad ni a ningún 

otro líquido.

• No expongas el producto al polvo, a la luz solar 

directa ni a ningún cambio brusco de temperatura.

• Si después de usar el producto sientes dolor o 

entumecimiento en las manos, muñecas, codos u 

hombros, te recomendamos que dejes de usarlo. Si 

el dolor persiste, consulta a un médico.

• No arrojes el producto al fuego.
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CONTEÚDO

• 1 auscultadores de jogo com entrada 3,5

• 1 manual de utilizador 

ESPECIFICAÇÕES  
 
Compatível com dispositivos equipados com conector 

fêmea de 3,5 mm, como smartphones e tablets.

Auscultadores :
• Coluna : 50 mm

• Sensibilidade : 92 +/- 3db

• Impedância : 32 Ohms +/- 15%

• Frequência : 20Hz – 20kHz

• Ficha : Ficha de 3,5 mm

• Comprimento do cabo : 1,5 m

Microfone :
• Dimensão : Ø 6.0 x 2.7 mm

• Sensibilidade : -38 +/- 3 dB

• Diretividade : Omnidirecional

• Impedância : 2,2 kohms

• Dobrável : Sim

AUSCULTADORES DE JOGO
PARA A PS5

T
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ESQUEMA

Ligam-se diretamente 
ao seu comando

Cabo entrançado

Microfone 
dobrável

Controlo 
remoto para 
funções de 
volume e 
silêncio
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INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA

• Não usar os auscultadores com um dispositivo 

diferente daquele para o qual foram projetados.

• Não desmontar o produto.

• Não expor o produto à humidade ou a qualquer 

outro líquido.

• Não expor o produto a pó, luz solar direta ou qual-

quer choque térmico.

• Si después de usar el producto sientes dolor o 

entumecimiento en las manos, muñecas, codos u 

hombros, te recomendamos que dejes de usarlo. Si 

el dolor persiste, consulta a un médico.

• Não eliminar o produto em fogo.
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CONTENUTO

• 1 cuffia da gioco con jack da 3,5

• 1 manuale d'uso 
 

SPECIFICHE 

Compatibile con dispositivi dotati di connettore jack 

femmina da 3,5 mm come smartphone e tablet.

Cuffie :
• Casse audio : 50 mm

• Sensibilità : 92 +/- 3db

• Impedenza : 32 Ohms +/- 15%

• Frequenza : 20Hz – 20kHz

• Presa : Jack da 3,5 mm

• Lunghezza cavo : 1,5 m

 

Microfono:
• Dimensioni : Ø 6.0 x 2.7 mm

• Sensibilità : -38 +/- 3 dB

• Direzionalità : Omnidirezionale

• Impedenza : 2,2k ohm

• Pieghevole : Sì

CUFFIE DA GIOCO
PER PS5

Y
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CUFFIE DA GIOCO
PER PS5

TABELLA

Possibilità di essere 
collegate direttamente 

al controller

Cavo intrecciato

Microfono 
pieghevole

Telecomando 
per controllo 
del volume 
e funzione 
muto



20

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

• Non utilizzare le cuffie con dispositivi diversi da 

quelli per cui sono state progettate.

• Non smontare il prodotto.

• Non esporre il prodotto a umidità ed evitare il 

contatto con liquidi.

• Non esporre il prodotto a polvere, luce solare diret-

ta o temperature elevate.

• Se dopo aver utilizzato il prodotto, si avverte do-

lore o intorpidimento di mani, polsi, gomiti o spalle, 

si consiglia di interrompere l'utilizzo. Se il dolore 

persiste, consultare un medico.

• Non smaltire il prodotto nel fuoco.
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INHOUD

• 1 hoofdtelefoon met een 3,5 mm-stekker 

• Gebruiksaanwijzing

 
 
PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES  
 
Compatibel met apparaten die zijn uitgerust met een 

aansluiting van 3,5 mm, zoals smartphones en tablets.

Hoofdtelefoon :
• Luidspreker : 50 mm

• Gevoeligheid : 92 +/- 3db

• Impedantie : 32 Ohms +/- 15%

• Frequentie : 20Hz – 20kHz

• Stekker : Aansluiting van 3,5 mm

• Kabellengte : 1,5 m 

Microfoon :
• Formaat : Ø 6.0 x 2.7 mm

• Gevoeligheid : -38 +/- 3 dB

• Richtingsgevoeligheid : Omnidirectioneel

• Impedantie : 2,2K ohm

• Opvouwbaar : Ja

GAMING-HEADSET
VOOR PS5

U
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SCHEMA

Kan rechtstreeks 
in je controller 

worden ingeplugd

Gevlochten kabel

Opvouwbare 
microfoon

Afstandsbe-
diening voor 
volume- en 
demp-functies
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Afstandsbe-
diening voor 
volume- en 
demp-functies

VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN

• Gebruik de headset niet met een ander apparaat 

dan waarvoor hij bedoeld is.

• Demonteer het product niet.

• Stel het product niet bloot aan vocht of andere 

vloeistoffen.

• Stel het product niet bloot aan stof, direct zonlicht 

of hitteschokken.

• Als u na gebruik van het product pijn of gevoelloo-

sheid in uw handen, polsen, ellebogen of schouders 

voelt, raden we u aan het product niet meer te ge-

bruiken. Raadpleeg een arts als de pijn aanhoudt.

• Werp het product niet weg in open vuur.
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 رأس سماعة

  PS5سماعة رأس للألعاب لجھاز 

 

 المحتویات:

 مم  3.5سماعة رأس واحدة للألعاب بمقبس  -
 دلیل مستخدم واحد  -
-  

 المیزات:

 

 مم، مثل الھواتف الذكیة والأجھزة اللوحیة  3.5 ىثنأ سبقم لَّصومب ةدَّوزملا ةزھجلأا عم ةقفاوتم

 

 المخطط

 

صوت  وكتم ال صوت  ى ال وظیفتي مستو عن بُعد في  ز تحكم   جھا

 وصلھا مباشرة بوحدة التحكم لدیك

 كبل مضفر 

 میكروفون قابل للطي 

 

المواصفات:

:
:
:
:
:
:

:
:
:
:
:

 

 مم 50 صوت مكبر
 دیسیبل 3-/- 92  الحساسیة
 %15-+/ أوم 32 المعاوقة
  كیلوھرتز 20 إلى ھرتز 20 من التردد
 مم 3.5 مقبس قابس
 م 1.5 الكبل طول

    
  میكروفون

 مم 2.7) * واحد مغلق o قطر( 6 الحجم
 دیسیبل 3-+/ 38- الحساسیة
 الاتجاه أحادي الاتجاھیة
 كیلوأوم 2.2 المعاوقة

  نعم  للطي قابل

 رأس سماعة

  PS5سماعة رأس للألعاب لجھاز 

 

 المحتویات:

 مم  3.5سماعة رأس واحدة للألعاب بمقبس  -
 دلیل مستخدم واحد  -
-  

 المیزات:

 

 مم، مثل الھواتف الذكیة والأجھزة اللوحیة  3.5 ىثنأ سبقم لَّصومب ةدَّوزملا ةزھجلأا عم ةقفاوتم

 

 المخطط

 

صوت  وكتم ال صوت  ى ال وظیفتي مستو عن بُعد في  ز تحكم   جھا

 وصلھا مباشرة بوحدة التحكم لدیك

 كبل مضفر 

 میكروفون قابل للطي 

 

المواصفات:

:
:
:
:
:
:

:
:
:
:
:

 

 مم 50 صوت مكبر
 دیسیبل 3-/- 92  الحساسیة
 %15-+/ أوم 32 المعاوقة
  كیلوھرتز 20 إلى ھرتز 20 من التردد
 مم 3.5 مقبس قابس
 م 1.5 الكبل طول

    
  میكروفون

 مم 2.7) * واحد مغلق o قطر( 6 الحجم
 دیسیبل 3-+/ 38- الحساسیة
 الاتجاه أحادي الاتجاھیة
 كیلوأوم 2.2 المعاوقة

  نعم  للطي قابل

 رأس سماعة

  PS5سماعة رأس للألعاب لجھاز 

 

 المحتویات:

 مم  3.5سماعة رأس واحدة للألعاب بمقبس  -
 دلیل مستخدم واحد  -
-  

 المیزات:

 

 مم، مثل الھواتف الذكیة والأجھزة اللوحیة  3.5 ىثنأ سبقم لَّصومب ةدَّوزملا ةزھجلأا عم ةقفاوتم

 

 المخطط

 

صوت  وكتم ال صوت  ى ال وظیفتي مستو عن بُعد في  ز تحكم   جھا

 وصلھا مباشرة بوحدة التحكم لدیك

 كبل مضفر 

 میكروفون قابل للطي 

 

المواصفات:

:
:
:
:
:
:

:
:
:
:
:

 

 مم 50 صوت مكبر
 دیسیبل 3-/- 92  الحساسیة
 %15-+/ أوم 32 المعاوقة
  كیلوھرتز 20 إلى ھرتز 20 من التردد
 مم 3.5 مقبس قابس
 م 1.5 الكبل طول

    
  میكروفون

 مم 2.7) * واحد مغلق o قطر( 6 الحجم
 دیسیبل 3-+/ 38- الحساسیة
 الاتجاه أحادي الاتجاھیة
 كیلوأوم 2.2 المعاوقة

 رأس سماعة  نعم  للطي قابل

  PS5سماعة رأس للألعاب لجھاز 

 

 المحتویات:

 مم  3.5سماعة رأس واحدة للألعاب بمقبس  -
 دلیل مستخدم واحد  -
-  

 المیزات:

 

 مم، مثل الھواتف الذكیة والأجھزة اللوحیة  3.5 ىثنأ سبقم لَّصومب ةدَّوزملا ةزھجلأا عم ةقفاوتم

 

 المخطط

 

صوت  وكتم ال صوت  ى ال وظیفتي مستو عن بُعد في  ز تحكم   جھا

 وصلھا مباشرة بوحدة التحكم لدیك

 كبل مضفر 

 میكروفون قابل للطي 

 

المواصفات:

:
:
:
:
:
:

:
:
:
:
:

 

 مم 50 صوت مكبر
 دیسیبل 3-/- 92  الحساسیة
 %15-+/ أوم 32 المعاوقة
  كیلوھرتز 20 إلى ھرتز 20 من التردد
 مم 3.5 مقبس قابس
 م 1.5 الكبل طول

    
  میكروفون

 مم 2.7) * واحد مغلق o قطر( 6 الحجم
 دیسیبل 3-+/ 38- الحساسیة
 الاتجاه أحادي الاتجاھیة
 كیلوأوم 2.2 المعاوقة

  نعم  للطي قابل

 رأس سماعة

  PS5سماعة رأس للألعاب لجھاز 

 

 المحتویات:

 مم  3.5سماعة رأس واحدة للألعاب بمقبس  -
 دلیل مستخدم واحد  -
-  

 المیزات:

 

 مم، مثل الھواتف الذكیة والأجھزة اللوحیة  3.5 ىثنأ سبقم لَّصومب ةدَّوزملا ةزھجلأا عم ةقفاوتم

 

 المخطط

 

صوت  وكتم ال صوت  ى ال وظیفتي مستو عن بُعد في  ز تحكم   جھا

 وصلھا مباشرة بوحدة التحكم لدیك

 كبل مضفر 

 میكروفون قابل للطي 

 

المواصفات:

:
:
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:
:
:
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 مم 50 صوت مكبر
 دیسیبل 3-/- 92  الحساسیة
 %15-+/ أوم 32 المعاوقة
  كیلوھرتز 20 إلى ھرتز 20 من التردد
 مم 3.5 مقبس قابس
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  میكروفون
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  نعم  للطي قابل

 رأس سماعة
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 مم، مثل الھواتف الذكیة والأجھزة اللوحیة  3.5 ىثنأ سبقم لَّصومب ةدَّوزملا ةزھجلأا عم ةقفاوتم

 

 المخطط

 

صوت  وكتم ال صوت  ى ال وظیفتي مستو عن بُعد في  ز تحكم   جھا

 وصلھا مباشرة بوحدة التحكم لدیك

 كبل مضفر 

 میكروفون قابل للطي 

 

المواصفات:
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 مم 50 صوت مكبر
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 مم، مثل الھواتف الذكیة والأجھزة اللوحیة  3.5 ىثنأ سبقم لَّصومب ةدَّوزملا ةزھجلأا عم ةقفاوتم

 

 المخطط

 

صوت  وكتم ال صوت  ى ال وظیفتي مستو عن بُعد في  ز تحكم   جھا

 وصلھا مباشرة بوحدة التحكم لدیك

 كبل مضفر 

 میكروفون قابل للطي 
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 مم، مثل الھواتف الذكیة والأجھزة اللوحیة  3.5 ىثنأ سبقم لَّصومب ةدَّوزملا ةزھجلأا عم ةقفاوتم

 

 المخطط

 

صوت  وكتم ال صوت  ى ال وظیفتي مستو عن بُعد في  ز تحكم   جھا

 وصلھا مباشرة بوحدة التحكم لدیك

 كبل مضفر 

 میكروفون قابل للطي 

 

المواصفات:

:
:
:
:
:
:

:
:
:
:
:

 

 مم 50 صوت مكبر
 دیسیبل 3-/- 92  الحساسیة
 %15-+/ أوم 32 المعاوقة
  كیلوھرتز 20 إلى ھرتز 20 من التردد
 مم 3.5 مقبس قابس
 م 1.5 الكبل طول

    
  میكروفون

 مم 2.7) * واحد مغلق o قطر( 6 الحجم
 دیسیبل 3-+/ 38- الحساسیة
 الاتجاه أحادي الاتجاھیة
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 إرشادات الأمان

 لھز المخصصة لجھااآخر غیر ز جھاأي مع أس لراسماعة م • لا تستخد

 لا تفك المنتج• 

 .رخآ لئاس يلأ وأ ةبوطرلل جتنملا ضرّعت لا• 

 .ةیرارح ةمدص ةیّلأ وأ رشابملا سمشلا ءوضل وأ رابغلل جتنملا ضرّعت لا• 

إذا شعرت بعد استخدام المنتج بألم أو تنمیل في یدیك أو معصمیك أو مرفقیك أو كتفیك، نوصیك بالتوقف عن استخدام المنتج. وإذا • 
. ا ر طبیبً ش ست ، فا لألم ا ر  ستم  ا

 لا تتخلص من المنتج في النار.• 
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Regulatory compliance information 

A If at any time in the future you should need to dispose of this product please note 
that: Waste electrical products should not be disposed of with household waste. 
Please recycle where facilities exist. Check with your Local Authority or retailer for 
recycling advice. (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive)

Z Si dans l’avenir vous deviez vous débarrasser de ce produit veuillez remarquer 
que : Les déchets électriques ne doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers. 
Veuillez recycler les produits dans une déchetterie. Consulter votre responsable local 
ou votre revendeur pour un conseil sur le recyclage. (Directive sur les déchets des 
équipements électriques et électroniques)

E Sollten Sie dieses Produkt spater einmal entsorgen mussen, beachten Sie bitte, 
dasselektrische. Abfallprodukte nicht mit dem Haushaltsmull entsorgt werden 
durfen. Bitte fuhren Sie das Produkt dem Recycling zu, sofern eine entsprechende 
Einrichtung (Wertstoffhof) vorhanden ist. Fragen Sie bei Ihren Behorden vor Ort nach 
Moglichkeiten zum Recycling. (Richtlinie uber Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgerate).

R Si en el futuro tiene que desechar este producto, tenga en cuenta que: Los residuos 
de productos electricos no se tienen que tirar con la basura domestica. Reciclelo en 
las instalaciones disponibles. Consulte a las Autoridades Locales o al distribuidor 
para que le de instrucciones sobre el reciclaje. (Directiva sobre la eliminacion de 
Aparatos Electronicos y Electricos).

O Se a qualquer momento no futuro tiver que se desfazer deste produto, por favor 
note que: Os resíduos dos produtos eléctricos não deverão ser misturados junta-
mente com os resíduos domésticos. Por favor recicle onde seja possível. Verifique 
junto da sua Autoridade Local ou comerciante informação acerca de reciclagem. 
(Directiva sobre Resíduos de Equipamento Eléctrico e Electrónico).

Y Se in futuro dovesse essere necessario smaltire questo prodotto, si prega di notare 
che: I rifiuti elettrici non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Riciclare in 
apposite strutture. Verificare con l’Autorità locale o Rivenditore dove poter riciclare il 
dispositivo. (Direttiva sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici).

U Als u in de toekomst wenst te ontdoen van dit product kunt u er rekening mee 
dat : Afgedankte elektrische producten mogen niet worden weggegooid bij het 
huishoudelijk afval. Recycle producten. Raadpleeg uw plaatselijke vertegenwoordiger 
of dealer voor advies over recycling. (Richtlijn betreffende afgedankte elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur.
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